


MAHENDRA N. SHAH & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CA MAHENDRA N. SHAH B.Com., B. A. (SPL) F.C.A.

CA CHIRAG M. SHAH B.Com., L.L.B., F.C.A. D.|.S.A

CA MADHUKANT T. PATET B.Com., L.L.B., F.C.A.

CA RASHMI B. SHETH B.Com., F.C.A.

201, Pinnocle Business Pork,
Corporote Rood,
Nr. Audo Gorden, Prohlodnogor,
AHMEDABAD- 3BOOI 5 INdiO
Ph. 079-2970 5t 5 t -52
Emoil : mnshohco@gmoil.com
Web: www.mnshohco.com

lrlllr,"*

To

The Board of Directors of
Gujarat Poly Electronics Limited
Ahmedabad

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of
Gujarat Poly Electronics Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30,20!7 being
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the sEBl (Listing
obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20L5, as modified by circular No.
ClP./CFD/FAC/62/2A1.6 daied july 5, 201.6.

This statement is the responsibility of the company's Management and has been approved bythe
Board of Directors. our responsibility is to issue a Report on these financial statements based on
our review.

we conducted our review of the standalone statement in accordance with the standard on
Review Engagement (SRE) 24L0," Review Of lnterim Financial lnformation performed by the
lndependent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the lnstitute of chartered Accountants of lndia. This
standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily
to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus
provide less assurance than an audit. we have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us
to believe that the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results prepared in
accordance with the applicable Accounting standards (lnd AS) as prescribed under sectionL33 ofthe companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued hereunder and other recognized
Accounting Practices and Policies has not disclosed the lnformation required to be disclosed in
terms of Reguieticn 33 of the sEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 read with SEBI circular No'clR/cFD /FAc/Gz/zoi.6 dated July 5, 2016 (including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement.
we have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial results and other financial
information for the quarter and half year ended september 30,2ot6 which has been solely
prepared based on the information compiled by the Management.

For, Mahendra N. Shah & Co.

Chartered Accountants

o FRN, LA5775W

Place: Ahmedabad
Date i 05/1,2/2017

Limited Review Report

Membership N a. 45106

v/

. Shah
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Statement Of Unarldited f inancia,l Results For ihe Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2017
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Unaudlted Half Year Ended

Revenue from Operations_
Net Sales (including excise dutY)

Other Operating lncome

Other lncome

Total lncome

of materials consumed

Purchases of stock-in-trade 
_

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-
proSress and stock-in-trade
Employee benefits expense

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Power & fuel

Excise Duty._

-'..--- -'r :

Total Expenses _

Profit / (Loss) before Tax _
Tax expenses

Current Tax

Dpferred Tax

(i) ltems that will not be re-classified to Profit /
(Losql

itlrs tt.t will be re-classified to Profit I tLotti

Total Other ComPrehensive lncome

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period

prising Profit / (Loss) and Other

ive lncome for the Period)(7+8)

Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face value Rs' 10/-

per share)

ther Equity

Net Worth

Earning Per Share'(Basic, diluted and not

annualised) (Rs )

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ,
Other Comprehensive lncome (net of tax) 

-

4.24

4r0.49
0,98

103.38
26.96

6.47

4.69

1.57

102.1s

-1,72

50.48
L3.62

3.5s
2.18
0.81

50.55

L.29

394.98
-L0.24

111.50

26.00

s.2r
4.89

7.t7
t72.O5

27.25

56.75

12.98

2,s8

2.6L

0.99

34,65

0.12

222.93

-37.49

54.75

13.02

2,63

2,28

58.19
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GUJARAT POLY ETECTRONICS LIMITED
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UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET AS AT SEPTEMBER 30,2OL7
Lakhs

Sr. No. Pafticulars

As at
Sept 30,20u

Unaudited

A
1

2

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets:

a.Property, Plant and EquiPment

b.Other lntangible assets

c.Financial Assets

777.86

1.65

4.85
178.36

299.80

350,59
18.92

5.49
28.48

703.38

Iotal Assets 88L.74

B

1

2

3

EQUITY AND TIABILITIES

Equity:
a. Equity Share CaPital

b. Other EquitY

Non Current tiabilities:
a. Long term Provisions

Current Liabilities:
a. Financial Liabilities

855.00
-1631.90

445,00

85.78

1033.42
s6.47
16.42

1638.09

Total EquitY and Liabilities 88L.74

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors

7rl'/>4-J
Place: Mumbai

Date: December 05 , 2017

T R Kilachand

DrN 00006659



Notes :

1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors

of the company at their respective meetings held on Oecember 05, 20U.

2 Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2Ot7 are in compliance with lndian Accounting Standard (lnd AS) in terrns

of SEBI's circular bearing no. CIR/CFD/FAC|62/20L6 dated July 5, 2016. The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30,

2015 have been restated to comply with lnd AS. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary,

to make them comparable.

3 The Statutory auditors of the company have carrled out "Limited Review" of the financlal results for the quarter ended and half year

September 30, 2017 as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, The lnd AS

compliant financial results pertaining to quarter and half year ended September 30, 2016 has not been subjected limited review,

however, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of

its affairs.

4 ln accordance with the requirements of lnd AS 18, Revenue from Operations for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 is shown net

of Goods and Services Tax (GST). However, Net Sales for the immediate preceding quarter, corresponding quarter, previous half year

andpreviousfinancial yearisshowninclusiveof exciseduty SixmonthsperiodendedSeptembe(30,2OL7 includesexclsedutyupto

June 30, 20L7. Fo( comparision purposes revenue excluding excise duty ls given below:

rarticulars
Quarter ended Half year ended Year ended

Sept. 30, 2017 June 30, 2017 Sept. 30,2016 sept.30,2017 Sept. 30,2016 March 31,2017

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

\et Sales excluding excise dutY 325.80 304.65 294.53 630.4( 626.9( L,2L7.9

The figures for the previous period has been regrouped / rearranged to make them comparable with the current period figures.

As the Company's business activity falls within the single business segment viz. "Manufacturing & Trading of Electronic Capacitors"

which is considered as the only reportable segment and the revenue substaintially being in domestic market. The financial results are

reflective of the information required under lnd AS 108 "Operating Segments".

Reconciliation of Net Profit as previously reported on account of transition from the previous lndian Generally Accepted Accouting

principles (lndian GAAP) to total comprehensive lncome in accordance with lnd AS for the quarter ended September 30, 2016 is given

below:
ln

Sr. No. Pa rti cul ars

Quarter ended
September

30,2016

Halt Y€ar

ended
September

an rnt6

a

Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax for the period under previous lndian GAAP

Benefit / (Charge) :

Reclasslfication of Actuarial gains/(losses), arising in respect of employee

[16.38

0.s4

.28.4s)

t.o7

Net Profit/ (!oss) as per lnd AS (1s.841 127.38)

Place: Murnbai

Date: December 05,2017 fd/.L^/.-, A . ;i:'J"#:,


